Honour School of Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Eugene Rogan

Wed

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Thu

04-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

Start

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10723H1

A12435H1

A12598H1

A14092H1

A15085H1

A17053H1

A14445H1

A12368H1

A12368H9

A12437H1

A14094P1

A15062H1

A15092H1

A17085H1

Al17727H1

Al14424H1

A14428H1

A12570H1

A15086H1

A17066H1

A17719H1

Al17726H1

A18014H1

Al4446H1

A12438H1

Paper Name

Further Subject: The Middle East in the Age of Empire

Hebrew: Composition and Unprepared Translation

Hindi (as 2nd Language): Unprepared Translation

Chinese: Modern Chinese |

Hindi/Urdu (as 2nd language): Hindi and Urdu prose composition and
unprepared translation

Akkadian (as 1st language): Translation Paper

Japanese: Classical Japanese

Arabic: Arabic Literature

Arabic: Arabic Literature (old syllabus)

Hebrew: Prepared Texts I: Biblical Texts

Chinese: Modern Chinese |l

Persian: Translation into Persian and Essay

Japanese Special Text: Classical Japanese I: The Tale of Genji and The
Pillow Book

Sumerian (as 2nd language): Translation Paper

Hindi (as 2nd Language): Questions on language and literature
Japanese Special Subject: Japanese Linguistics

Japanese Special Subject: Modern Japanese Literature

Turkish (as 2nd Language): Turkish Prose Composition and Unprepared
Translation

Hindi/Urdu (as 2nd language): Hindi prepared texts with questions on
language and literature

Ancient Near Eastern Studies: General Paper

Arabic: Art and Architecture in the Age of the Caliphates (ca. 622-1000)
(Exam)

Hindi (as 2nd Language): Prepared texts

Arabic: Mass Media in the Middle East (Exam)

Japanese: Modern Japanese |

Hebrew: Prepared Texts Il: Rabbinic and Medieval Hebrew Texts

Page 1 of4

Location

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour School of Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Eugene Rogan

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

17-Jun

Start
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A12520H1

A14095P1

A15067P1

A15087H1

A12480H1

Al14432H1

Al14436H1

A14436H9

A18168H1

A19007H1

A00831H1

A12439H1

A12523H1

A14096P1

A15066P1

A17834H1

A14447H1

A12452H1

A14097P1

A14110P1

A14411P1

A15061H1

Al17724H1

A18046H1

A14427H1

A12369H1

Paper Name
Sanskrit: Unprepared Translation

Chinese: Classical Chinese |

Persian: Themes in Iranian History

Hindi/Urdu (as 2nd language): Urdu prepared texts with questions on

language and literature
Japanese: Special Subject: Japanese Art

Japanese Special Subject: Topics in Modern Japanese Literature

Japanese Special Text: Economy of Japan

Japanese Special Text: Economy of Japan (old syllabus)

Japanese Special Text: Current Issues in the Japanese Economy

Japanese Special Text: Japanese Politics

Arabic: Sufism

Hebrew: Prepared Texts lll: Modern Hebrew Literature
Sanskrit: The historical philology of Old Indo-Aryan
Chinese: Classical Chinese Il

Persian literature: 1900 - the present

Akkadian (as 1st language): Prepared Texts

Japanese: Modern Japanese ||

Jewish Studies: Jewish Aramaic Literature

Chinese: Modern China

Korean (as 2nd Language): Korean Texts

Chinese (as 2nd Language): History and Culture of China
Persian: Unprepared Translation from Persian

Sanskrit: Chosen area of studies

Sumerian (as 2nd language): Prepared Texts

Japanese Special Subject: Modern History of Japan

Arabic: Islamic History, 570-1500

Page 2 of 4

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour School of Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Eugene Rogan

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

17-Jun

17-Jun

17-Jun

17-Jun

17-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

19-Jun

20-Jun

20-Jun

20-Jun

20-Jun

20-Jun

Start
09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A12572H1

Al17722H1

A14107P1

A14425H1

A17064H1

A12365H1

A14112H1

A14426H1

A15506H1

A17723H1

A14438H1

A14442H1

A15624P1

A12366H1

A12574H1

A14108P1

A14111P1

A15625P1

A18994H1

A14412H1

A14420H1

A12370H1

A12370H9

Al12446H1

A14413P1

A15064P1

Paper Name
Turkish (as 2nd Language): Modern Turkish Literary Texts

Sanskrit: Essay questions on classical Indian literature, history and culture
Japanese (as 2nd language): Japanese Texts
Japanese Special Subject: Japanese Politics

Selected Ancient Near Eastern Artefacts

Arabic Unprepared Translation into English and Comprehension
Korean (as 2nd Language): Korean Language

Japanese Special Subject: Japanese Society

Hebrew: History, Culture and Society

Sanskrit: Ancient Indian linguistics

Japanese Special Text: Japanese Linguistics Il: Linguistic Variation
Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature Il: Trauma and Narrative in
Modern Japanese Lit

Chinese Special Option I: Texts and Essays

Arabic: Composition in Arabic

Turkish (as 2nd Language): Political and cultural texts, 1920 to the present
Japanese (as 2nd language): Japanese History and Culture

Korean (as 2nd Language): Korean History and Culture

Chinese Special Option II: Texts and Essays

Summa izbu in Context

Chinese (as 2nd Language): Chinese Language

Japanese Special Subject: Classical Japanese Literature

Arabic: Islamic Religion

Arabic: Islamic Religion (old syllabus)
Jewish Studies: Biblical Narrative

Chinese (as 2nd Language): Chinese Texts

Persian literature: 1000 - 1400

Page 3 of 4

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Department

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based



Honour School of Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eugene Rogan
Start Duration Paper# Paper Name Location
Fri 20-Jun  14:30 03:00 A14109H1 Japanese (as 2nd language): Japanese Language Examination Schools
Fri 20-Jun  14:30 03:00 A14443H1 Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature lll: Gender in Modern Japanese Examination Schools
Literature

Page 4 of 4



