SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Wed	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10723H1	Further Subject: The Middle East in the Age of Empire	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12435H1	Hebrew: Composition and Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12598H1	Hindi (as 2nd Language): Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14092H1	Chinese: Modern Chinese I	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15085H1	Hindi/Urdu (as 2nd language): Hindi and Urdu prose composition and unprepared translation	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17053H1	Akkadian (as 1st language): Translation Paper	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14445H1	Japanese: Classical Japanese	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12368H1	Arabic: Arabic Literature	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12368H9	Arabic: Arabic Literature (old syllabus)	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12437H1	Hebrew: Prepared Texts I: Biblical Texts	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14094P1	Chinese: Modern Chinese II	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15062H1	Persian: Translation into Persian and Essay	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15092H1	Japanese Special Text: Classical Japanese I: The Tale of Genji and The Pillow Book	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17085H1	Sumerian (as 2nd language): Translation Paper	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17727H1	Hindi (as 2nd Language): Questions on language and literature	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14424H1	Japanese Special Subject: Japanese Linguistics	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14428H1	Japanese Special Subject: Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12570H1	Turkish (as 2nd Language): Turkish Prose Composition and Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15086H1	Hindi/Urdu (as 2nd language): Hindi prepared texts with questions on language and literature	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17066H1	Ancient Near Eastern Studies: General Paper	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17719H1	Arabic: Art and Architecture in the Age of the Caliphates (ca. 622-1000) (Exam)	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17726H1	Hindi (as 2nd Language): Prepared texts	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18014H1	Arabic: Mass Media in the Middle East (Exam)	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14446H1	Japanese: Modern Japanese I	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12438H1	Hebrew: Prepared Texts II: Rabbinic and Medieval Hebrew Texts	Examination Schools

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12520H1	Sanskrit: Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14095P1	Chinese: Classical Chinese I	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15067P1	Persian: Themes in Iranian History	Computer Based Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15087H1	Hindi/Urdu (as 2nd language): Urdu prepared texts with questions on language and literature	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12480H1	Japanese: Special Subject: Japanese Art	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14432H1	Japanese Special Subject: Topics in Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14436H1	Japanese Special Text: Economy of Japan	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14436H9	Japanese Special Text: Economy of Japan (old syllabus)	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A18168H1	Japanese Special Text: Current Issues in the Japanese Economy	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A19007H1	Japanese Special Text: Japanese Politics	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A00831H1	Arabic: Sufism	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12439H1	Hebrew: Prepared Texts III: Modern Hebrew Literature	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12523H1	Sanskrit: The historical philology of Old Indo-Aryan	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14096P1	Chinese: Classical Chinese II	Examination Schools Computer Based
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15066P1	Persian literature: 1900 - the present	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17834H1	Akkadian (as 1st language): Prepared Texts	Computer Based Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14447H1	Japanese: Modern Japanese II	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12452H1	Jewish Studies: Jewish Aramaic Literature	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14097P1	Chinese: Modern China	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14110P1	Korean (as 2nd Language): Korean Texts	Computer Based Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14411P1	Chinese (as 2nd Language): History and Culture of China	Computer Based Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15061H1	Persian: Unprepared Translation from Persian	Computer Based Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17724H1	Sanskrit: Chosen area of studies	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18046H1	Sumerian (as 2nd language): Prepared Texts	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14427H1	Japanese Special Subject: Modern History of Japan	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12369H1	Arabic: Islamic History, 570-1500	Examination Schools

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12572H1	Turkish (as 2nd Language): Modern Turkish Literary Texts	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17722H1	Sanskrit: Essay questions on classical Indian literature, history and culture	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14107P1	Japanese (as 2nd language): Japanese Texts	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14425H1	Japanese Special Subject: Japanese Politics	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17064H1	Selected Ancient Near Eastern Artefacts	Department
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12365H1	Arabic Unprepared Translation into English and Comprehension	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14112H1	Korean (as 2nd Language): Korean Language	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14426H1	Japanese Special Subject: Japanese Society	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15506H1	Hebrew: History, Culture and Society	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17723H1	Sanskrit: Ancient Indian linguistics	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14438H1	Japanese Special Text: Japanese Linguistics II: Linguistic Variation	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14442H1	Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature II: Trauma and Narrative in	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A15624P1	Modern Japanese Lit Chinese Special Option I: Texts and Essays	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12366H1	Arabic: Composition in Arabic	Examination Schools
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12574H1	Turkish (as 2nd Language): Political and cultural texts, 1920 to the present	Examination Schools
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14108P1	Japanese (as 2nd language): Japanese History and Culture	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14111P1	Korean (as 2nd Language): Korean History and Culture	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15625P1	Chinese Special Option II: Texts and Essays	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18994H1	Summa izbu in Context	Examination Schools
Thu	19-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14412H1	Chinese (as 2nd Language): Chinese Language	Examination Schools
Thu	19-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14420H1	Japanese Special Subject: Classical Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Fri	20-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12370H1	Arabic: Islamic Religion	Examination Schools
Fri	20-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12370H9	Arabic: Islamic Religion (old syllabus)	Examination Schools
Fri		09:30	03:00	A12446H1	Jewish Studies: Biblical Narrative	Examination Schools
Fri	20-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14413P1	Chinese (as 2nd Language): Chinese Texts	Examination Schools
Fri		09:30	03:00	A15064P1	Persian literature: 1000 - 1400	Computer Based Examination Schools Computer Based

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Fri	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14109H1	Japanese (as 2nd language): Japanese Language	Examination Schools
Fri	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14443H1	Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature III: Gender in Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools